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As we reflect on another remarkable year, our 
hearts are filled with profound gratitude for 
you—our donor community. Your generosity 
is the reason Point Foundation can continue 
uplifting the educational aspirations of LGBTQ+ 
and ally students and helping them become the 
leaders our world needs. Every opportunity our 
scholars receive, every door that opens, begins 
with your belief in them. 

Now more than ever, we are committed to 
shaping the future, one student at a time. 
Point’s scholarship programs nurture more 
than academic success—they nurture courage, 
leadership, and the resilience our students need 
to thrive in school, in their careers, and in life. 
Because of you, community college students 
gain the support to transfer to four year 
institutions with confidence, undergraduates 
reach for and earn admission to top graduate 
programs, and graduates launch gratifying 
careers that give back to their communities 
and strengthen LGBTQ+ and ally visibility in the 
workforce. 

This year, we are honored to support our largest 
class ever: 1,000 Point Scholars. Each scholar 
carries a story of determination—young people 
who have faced isolation, adversity, or lack of 
support, yet still dare to dream boldly. Thanks to 
you, they step onto their campuses not alone, 
but as part of a growing network of bright 
and committed individuals redefining what is 
possible in the arts and humanities, medicine, 
business, technology, and beyond. 

As we celebrate welcoming this record-breaking 
class, we remain grounded in the profound 
responsibility that comes with serving more 
students than ever before. Your partnership 

allows us to invest thoughtfully and strategically 
to meet scholars’ evolving needs—ensuring 
Point remains a place where opportunity grows, 
leadership flourishes, and each student’s full 
potential is nurtured with care. 

None of this would be possible without you. Your 
unwavering commitment fuels the programs, 
mentorship, community connections, and 
moments of encouragement that define the 
Point experience. You create a world where 
LGBTQ+ and ally students are seen, supported, 
and celebrated. 

As you explore the stories and achievements 
highlighted in this report, we hope you feel the 
impact of your generosity reflected in every 
scholar’s journey. Their successes are your 
successes—the direct result of your compassion 
and belief in what these young leaders can 
achieve. 

Looking ahead, our commitment only deepens. 
We are determined to broaden our reach so 
even more LGBTQ+ and ally students can 
succeed. With you beside us, we are shaping a 
future where every young leader has the chance 
not just to survive, but to thrive.

EXECUTIVE

MESSAGE

Jorge Valencia 
Chief Executive Officer

Peter Lichtenthal 
Board Co-Chair

Ben Harman  
Board Co-Chair 
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Each year, Point Foundation receives thousands of 
applications. Selecting scholarship recipients is a 
challenging but rewarding process. As the number  
of scholarships Point Foundation offers continues  
to grow, we find ourselves continually inspired by  
our applicants’ remarkable achievements and 
dedication to making a positive impact on the world. 

Point is proud to announce that we are supporting 
1,000 Point Scholars in the 2025-2026 academic year. 
This milestone not only reflects our commitment 
to empowering LGBTQ+ and ally leaders, but also 
underscores the remarkable potential burning bright 
within the next generation.  

This year, we introduced three 
new programs:  

• The Point Access Scholarship
is for students who are either
first-generation college
students or from low-income
households.

• The Internship & Professional
Development Award supports
LGBTQ+ and ally students as
they pursue summer academic
enrichment opportunities.

• The Kadel and Gerhardt
Internships support students
addressing HIV/AIDS in their
summer academic programs.

INCOMING CLASS 
OF 2025

In 2025, we’re supporting Point Scholars from all 
50 states, Washington, DC, and Canada. They are 
pursuing over 300 different majors and have plans 
to become lawyers, doctors, financial advisors, 
nurses, social workers, AI engineers, bankers, 
actors, corporate leaders, and more. Through their 
work both in their careers and as community 
members, these LGBTQ+ and ally students will 
shape the future for the better. 

Areas of Study for Point Scholars
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NAMED SCHOLARSHIPS

Point Foundation’s scholarship program allows 
individuals, organizations, foundations, and 
corporations to establish a scholarship in honor 
of an individual or organization.  

A lasting impact comes from endowing a 
scholarship in perpetuity with a $500,000 
contribution. Such a gift makes it possible for 
Point to finance the education of scholars today 
and far into the future.  

Donors can also support Point’s Community 
College Program by creating scholarships 
through a gift of $8,000 per student per year. 

2025 NAMED FLAGSHIP 
SCHOLARSHIPS:

Anonymous (1) 
Anchor Trust 
Arnold T. Schwab (In Perpetuity) 
Brandeis
Phylis I. Burman and 

Karen D. Rappaport  Scholarship  
CAA  
John M. DeCiccio 
Walter M. Decker (In Perpetuity) 
Dolce & Gabbana 
Barbara Epstein Foundation 
The Barbey Family 
EY 
Steven Esposito Memorial 
FedEx 
Stacey R. Friedman 
Fry-Garatea Family 
Gibson & Beck
Graduate Hotels 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
Kevin L. Hummer (In Perpetuity) 
Richard W. Kadel and Carl F. Gerhardt, Jr.
David Kleiman 
Hernan Lopez Family Foundation  
David and Brieanne Matter 
Minton-Spidell-Jackowski 
Elliott Mitchell and 

Clark West (In Perpetuity)
NBCUniversal  
René Plessner
Rand Skolnick (In Perpetuity) 
Synchrony Foundation 
TIAA 
Took Trust (In Perpetuity) 
Bruce C. Vaughn
Victoria’s Secret & Co. 
The Walt Disney Company  
Wells Fargo 
James Williams and Marc Wenderoff

2025 NAMED COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
SCHOLARSHIPS:

Anonymous (12) 
1800-Flowers.com 
Bumble and bumble 
Coach Foundation Dream It Real 
The Coca-Cola Foundation 
Peter Epstein 
Ernesto Molina Memorial
Bryan Fitzgerald 
Chris Fritsch
Graduate Hotels
Craig Grantham
Guidehouse 
Lawrence Hyer 
JCPenney 
David Kleiman 
Marilyn Lamkay 
The Ruby Lanier Memorial 
Grant Miller and Tony Masiello 
Alvin O. McCray and Jason Rudman 
Miami Beach Pride 
Miami Shores Pride 
Mae Nicholes Memorial 
PA Foundation 
Paul C. Phillips Trust 
Rakuten 
Karen D. Rappaport 
Wendell Reid 
Toyota Financial Services 
Victoria’s Secret & Co. 
Wells Fargo  

These scholarships help cover tuition, Point 
programming, and help defray other costs 
associated with attending community college. 

In 2024, Point further expanded its support 
of Persistence Scholarships which provide 
another opportunity for postsecondary 
students in need to receive financial assistance 
and career development programming, helping 
them to overcome barriers to education and 
fostering their growth.

SPECIAL THANKS 

to these donors who provided support 
for Point’s Access Scholarships:

1800-Flowers.com 
Build Out Alliance 
CBRE 
CNA 
Shelley Freeman and Joni Rim 
Graduate Hotels 
MUFG 
PA Foundation 
Synchrony Foundation 
Toyota Financial Services 
Ulta Beauty 
Victoria’s Secret & Co. 
Wells Fargo 

Special thanks to these donors who 
provided support for Point’s Persistence 
Scholarships: 

Eight Eleven Group 
David Henry Jacobs 
Toyota Financial Services 
Victoria’s Secret & Co. 
Wells Fargo 

Special thanks to these donors who 
provided support for the Internship & 
Professional Development Awards:

Richard W. Kadel and  
Carl F. Gerhardt, Jr. Estate 
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Anonymous (3) 
Kathleen & Kathryn Adamick-Diaz 
Jeremias Alvarez & Dominic Cerminaro 
Douglas K. Anderson 
Michael Andrews 
Russell N. Aronson 
Michael Aycock 
Betty Thomas Baker 
Jerry Balest 
Gary K. Barg & Ross T. Jackson, MD 
Barnstable-Sebring Estate 
James Bartlett & Theodore Hax 
Jan Berger & Robin Hochstatter 
Scott R. Bickford 
Joseph A. Bloxham 
Andre R. Boulanger 
Douglas A. Bowie 
Rich Walker & Brad Chilcoat 
Melissa Bradley-Burns 
Dr. Blaine J. Branchik & Christopher Rudman 
Philip E. Brent & Bruce Moccia 
Curtis L. Brookshire & David R. Daniels 
Joseph Brown 
Thomas J. Bryan 
Gregg Carr 
Eduardo Carriazo & Joseph Thompson 
Dr. Michail Charissis 
Paul Christy & Jerry Phillips 
Joel Cohen & Barry Dingman 
Bob Cohn 
Dale T. Colclasure 
Leon H. Coleman 
James Stephen Collins 
Ken Conrad 
Dr. Arthur G. Cook & Brian J. Nolan 
Michael H. Cooper 
Adam Crowley 
Mary Rose Dallal 
Dr. David E. Dassey 
Gordon L. Deegan 
Brian C. Dent 
L. William Derrow & William Baldwin 
David Dollar, PhD & Richard Sellers, MS 
Patrick J. Dooley 
Thomas Eddy & Glenn R. Huebschmann 
Joseph M. Egerton & David R. Torrey 
Dr. Thomas E. England & Brian R. Armstrong 
Peter J. Epstein, Esq 
Edward Eskdale 
Dana Faris 
MJ Feuster 
Dr. Alan Fisher 
William Fletcher, III 
John W. Fontenot & Kenneth C. Hobbs 
Shelley Freeman & Joni Rim 
Robert J. Fox Revocable Trust 
Gregory Fritz 
Arthur K. Fullerton 
C. Peter Garvey 
Kenneth W. Gay & Lewis N. Naylor 
Geller & Sullivan Charitable Trust 
Christopher D. Genry 
Edward C. Gentzler III 
Gary Goeringer & William Schwartz 
Jason D. Goldwater 
William Gootee & James Golob 
Mr. Daniel Gottesman 
Robert Graci 

LEGACY CIRCLE
Established in 2006, Point Foundation’s Legacy Circle honors and 
recognizes friends of Point Foundation who have included the 
organization in their estate plans through bequests or planned gifts. 
Planned giving is crucial as it allows individuals to make a lasting 
impact while also providing financial benefits to their own estates. 
These supporters sustain Point’s mission and ensure that we can 
continue to serve future generations of deserving students. 

Lori Griffiths 
Dr. Thomas Hambrick & Anthony Riggins 
Herb Hamsher & Jonathan Stoller 
Jack B. Harrison 
Jennifer Hatch & Susanne Smith 
William Hazelrigg 
Brian P. Heard 
William C. Hein 
John C. Heldstab 
Estate of Walter Helfrecht 
Leonard Helfrich 
Kent Henderson 
Joanne Herman 
Dr. Dot Hively & Dr. Allison D. Edwards 
Kenny Hom & Travis A. Wise, Esq. 
Matthieu Hoopes 
Joseph R. Hradisky 
Richard Huffine & John Neral 
Kevin Hummer 
George E. Hutter 
Andrew A. Isen 
Ricky M. Jackson & Mahmood Anwar 
Fern J. Jarmulnek 
David Jarrett 
Michael J. Jeffrey 
Richard W. Kadel and Carl F. Gerhardt, Jr. 
Jason Kalajainen 
Nick Kelly 
Joseph King 
David W. Knapp 
Dr. Susan Kubica 
Thomas F. Lahr 
Cody Larimore 
Daniel Lass 
Peter Lease & Ed Wood 
Edmund A. LeFevre, Jr. & Keith Wiggs 
Mark LeFevre 
Dr. Ron Lennon & Dr. Randall Rentfro Legacy 

Fund of Manatee Community Foundation 
Thomas E. Leuchtenberg 
Roger LeVine & Marc Yeager 
Michael Lewis 
David P. Lewis 
The Jones Lignoul Family Trust 
Bruce C. Lindstrom 
David A. Lindstrom 
David Livingston & Chuck Storey 
Gary L. Lomax 
Terry L. Longmore 
Eugene C. Loring 
Tony R. Maida & Anthony F. Volpe 
Frank Maiellano 
Michael T. Marino 
Edward J. May 
Jamie Adam McCanless 
Dr. Harold I. McClaskey & Robert M. High 
George S. McClellan 
James Nicholas McGegan & David Bowles 
Michael E. McManus 
Bruno Mendez 
Domenic Metta 
Robert F. Miailovich 
Michael T. Miller & Jeffrey W. Davis 
Blaine Miller & Robert Simmons 
Elliott Mitchell & Clark West 
Javier Miyares 
Leonard Morris 
William H. Mott 

Allan Nault & Robert Nance 
Dr. Anthony Newland & Dennis D. Elsasser 
Jeffrey Ogle & Jeff Stearns 
Gregg Orlik 
Bruce Painter 
Richard C. Parker 
Donald Patterson 
Robert M. Paul & Steven A. Sowers 
Brett L. Peeler 
Arch Pelley 
John G. Pence 
Gavin Perdue 
Mark E. Perrin 
Fred B. Provencher & James A. Thomas 
Dr. Joseph H. Quintano & James R. Mahoney 
Robert Rapp 
Karen D. Rappaport & Phylis Burman 
Bill Rayman & Frank King 
David K. Ream 
Peter S. Reichertz 
Ward Rinehart 
N. David Roberts, Jr. 
Paul W. Roberts 
Jim Robinson 
Michael Roggow 
Thomas Rogillio 
Amy Rose 
Gil Rose & Stan Russell 
Lieutenant & Mr. Gary & Dan Ross 
Sean T. Rourke 
Ron Rudolph 
Thomas A. Sachs 
Richard N. Sager & Family 
Marvin Salles 
Jack L. Sapolsky, MD & Richard H. Bordeaux 
Dorothy R. Scheele 
Arnold T. Schwab 
Dr. Stuart E. Schwartz 
Curtis N. Sheets 
Douglas N. Shepeard 
Chris Shirley & Kris Miller 
Estate of Joseph D. Short 
Robert Simmons 
Dr. Anne L. Simonsen & Dr. Karen Klisch 
Stephen Skelley 
Andrew Sorbo 
Neil Spidell & John Jackowski 
Gareth L. Steen & Arthur G. Bottinger 
Fay Stevenson 
Robert E. Stevenson 
Alton J. Stilson 
Dennis Stout & Daniel Studnicky 
Marcia Stroko & Patricia Barrett 
Tom Styer & Marco Martinez 
Jonathan Parker Switzer 
Merle H. Sykora 
Donne R. Taft 
Paul Taras 
Jeanne Thomas & Wayne Auer 
Steve Toms 
John & Mary Townsend 
Robert Lee Troxler 
Tracy Tucker & Joel Howard 
Estate of Charles B. Richard  

& Edward F. Uscilla 
Jeffrey H. Vaughn 
Robert Verbrugge 
David R. Verrinder & Shawn E. Salterberg 
Gerald F. Vodde 
Oliver Vogel 
Keith Vrhel 
Rich Walker & Brad Chilcoat 
Shawn Walker 
Neal Walton 
Raymond H. Ward 
Wyatt W. Weber 
Dr. Scott Weber 
Geoffrey Westergaard 
Larry R. White & Roy J. Wyman 
James Williams & Marc Wenderoff 
Joseph P. Wilson 
Dr. Michael C. Wolf 
Kenneth Wong 
Ellis A. Woodward 
John Young 
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NATIONAL LEADERSHIP

CONFERENCE

The National Leadership Conference (NLC) 
strengthened Flagship Scholars’ connection to 
the Point Foundation community and centered 
conversations on leadership and advocacy under 
the theme Capitalize the Moment: LGBTQ+ 
Leadership for Today & Tomorrow. 

Held July 18–21, 2024, in Washington, D.C., the 
conference brought together scholars, board 
members, alumni, staff, and corporate partners. 
Workshops and networking sessions connected 
Scholars with leaders across education, 
corporate, nonprofit, legal, and political sectors. 

Throughout the program, Scholars expanded 
their professional networks, gained new 
insights, and explored how Point’s leadership 
pillars—purpose, superpowers, champions, 
and wellness—can guide their personal and 
professional growth. 

A highlight of the NLC was a keynote by Point 
Alum Alexia Korberg, who underscored the 
importance of civic engagement and LGBTQ+ 
advocacy. Attendees examined the history of key 
legislation and recent court decisions ahead of 
an interactive U.S. Capitol tour, deepening their 
understanding of policymaking and the urgency 
of elevating LGBTQ+ and ally voices in these 
spaces. 

Toyota
Victoria's Secret & Co.
Wells Fargo

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP  
CONFERENCE SPONSORS
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NEW SCHOLAR

ORIENTATION

In July, Point hosted our New Scholar 
Orientation, a transformative experience 
designed to introduce our newest students 
to Point’s extensive resources and vibrant 
community.  

In addition to workshops and opportunities 
to connect with one another, attendees 
privately toured the ONE Archives, which is the 
world's largest repository of LGBTQ+ materials 
and history. Established in 1952, it collects, 
preserves, and provides access to a wide range 
of documents, photographs, and artifacts that 
chronicle the LGBTQ+ experience, activism, and 
culture. 

For many Point Scholars, the New Scholar 
Orientation offered them a chance to be seen 
for their full selves, beyond just their grades 
and achievements. Point Foundation’s holistic 
approach ensures our students are supported in 
every aspect of their lives and provides a sense 
of belonging and support that will go on to fuel 
their commitment to give back, uplift others, and 
create positive change.  

At the conclusion of the New Scholar Orientation, 
the newest Point Scholars left equipped with 
connections, resources, and a sense of purpose: 
education as a pathway to transformation. With 
Point’s support, their potential is illuminated, and 
their future is full of promise.  



Annual Report 2025  |  7Point Foundation

CAREER DISCOVERY DAYS 

In Spring 2025, Point Foundation held a two-day 
in-person Discovery Days event for ten Point 
Scholars in New York City. This programming is 
part of Point’s commitment to career education 
and exposure for our students, helping them 
thrive as leaders post-college. Scholars were 
selected based on their interest in pursuing 
careers in the finance sector and participated in 
two full days at Apollo Global Management and 
Wells Fargo. In November, Wells Fargo scholars 
were invited to an additional career exposure 
visit to learn about the company and pathways to 
careers in the financial sector. 

At Wells Fargo, students were treated to a 
presentation of the company’s history, which 
highlighted their longstanding commitment 
to the communities they serve, including being 
one of the first corporations to support LGBTQ+ 
causes. Participants also toured the Wells Fargo 
trading floor, gaining a tangible sense of the fast-
paced environment of investment banking. 

The following day at Apollo Global Management, 
students heard from Apollo leaders in various 
departments, including recruitment, technology 
and engineering, risk management, and impact 
investing—who went in depth to give students a 
robust picture of what their roles entail and how 
they got there.  

One Point Scholar shared, “I appreciated Apollo’s 
emphasis on innovation, long-term thinking, 
and how they align their investments with 
sustainability and impact. A major takeaway for 
me was how important it is to be intellectually 
curious, adaptable, and willing to step outside 
your comfort zone in this fast-paced industry.” 

Another Point Scholar said that at Wells Fargo, 
“many speakers highlighted the importance of 
being authentic and following one’s passion.” 

The impact was clear: survey results showed that 
our scholars gained confidence in their career goals, 
networking, and job-search skills. Plus, students are 
left with a deeper understanding of career pathways 
in finance, practical tools for professional growth, 
and expanded networks that will support their 
journeys ahead. 
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NYC HOMECOMING 
COCKTAIL RECEPTION

Point Foundation celebrated its annual NYC 
Homecoming Cocktail Reception on Monday, 
October 28, 2024, at SECOND. Hosted by actor, 
singer, and friend of Point, John-Andrew 
Morrison, the event brought together Point 
Board Members, Scholars, Alumni, staff, and 
supporters from the NYC area. The speaking 
program featured remarks from Point’s Board 
Co-Chairs, Peter Lichtenthal and Ben Harman, 
as well as Point’s Chief Advancement Officer, 
Eddie Pelto. A highlight of the evening was 
the inspiring speech given by Point Scholar 
Caitlin, who shared how Point has supported 
her educational aspirations.

Michelle David Adams 
Andrew Caravella 
Shelley Freeman & Joni Rim 
Ben Harman & Mark Ferrandini 
Peter Lease & Ed Wood 
Peter Lichtenthal & Dr. Perry Eisman 
Christopher Nizer 
Dan Rothmann 
David Steward & Pierre Friedrichs 
Hillary Super 
Richard Ziegelasch & Patrick Campion 

NYC HOMECOMING HOST COMMITTEE 

John-Andrew Morrison, Point Scholar Caitlin, Eddie Pelto 
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Left to Right: Board of Trustee Member Jay Schumacher, Point 
Scholar Noah, McCree O'Kelley, Simone Grice, Board of Director Seth 
Persily, Terrence Mays, and Board of Director Michael Matthews

ATLANTA

EMILY 

COCKTAIL RECEPTION

PIZZA PARTY 

On March 22, 2025, Point Board Member, 
Seth Persily, and his husband, McCree 
O’Kelley, graciously hosted Point 
Foundation’s Atlanta Cocktail Reception 
at their home, gathering Point Scholars, 
donors, and new friends from the Atlanta 
community. The evening fostered a spirit of 
camaraderie and support, and attendees 
enjoyed remarks from featured Point 
Scholar Speaker Noah. 

On June 16, 2025, members of Point 
Foundation’s NYC area community of 
supporters joined us for an evening of 
connection and community at Emily 
Brooklyn in celebration of Point’s 
work to empower LGBTQ+ and ally 
students. The event fostered engaging 
conversations and included a variety of 
delicious selections from Emily Brooklyn’s 
celebrated menu. In addition to remarks 
from Board of Directors Co-Chair, Peter 
Lichtenthal, guests heard from Point 
Alum Gatsby Miller, who highlighted 
how Point empowered him to achieve 
his educational and professional dreams. 
A special thanks to Emily Hyland for 
donating the food, beverages, and  
venue space, and to Board of Director 
Member Glenn Evans, along with Estee 
Lauder, for providing giveaways for the 
event swag bags. 

Peter Lichtenthal and Gatsby Miller

Michael Matthews & Terrance Mays
Seth Persily & McCree O'Kelley
Jay Schumacher & Peter Dale

Condor Chocolates
HOST COMMITTEE EVENT SPONSOR

EVENT SPONSOR
Julie Bloemeke  

& Dustin Brookshire
Black Seed Bagels
Catskill Mountain  

Shakespeare Company

The Estée Lauder Companies
Emily Hyland
SUPERGAY
Simone Tong
Terah Wine Co.
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DC TASTE OF POINT 

On May 7, 2025, Point Foundation 
hosted DC Taste of Point at 
Room&Board Home Furnishings 
in Washington, DC. The fundraiser 
included selections from 14 Street 
Corridor restaurants and mixologists, 
the opportunity to connect and 
reconnect with Point Scholars, 
Alumni, and supporters. Guests heard 
remarks from Point Scholar Warren, 
who shared how Point has supported 
his educational aspirations. Warren 
shared his journey from receiving 
his first Point Scholarship in his 
sophomore year to graduating in May.

Jeremias Alvarez 
Anthony Aligo & Nick Guglietta 
Bo Billups & Sam Loutfi 
Celena Dyal 
Michael Edmonson 
Celina Gerbic & Joseph Caruso 
Harjant Gill 
Ed Glasscock 
Kelly Horton 
Dan King 
Ryen Rasmus-Brown 
Ryan Struyk 
Zach Webber 

PLATINUM SPONSORS
Anonymous
Grant Miller & Tony Masiello

VENUE SPONSOR
Room&Board Home Furnishings

SILVER SPONSOR
Guidehouse
Lautman Maska Neill & Company
Jennifer Sobieski

BEVERAGE SPONSORS
Little Gay Pub
Red Bear Brewing Company

BAR SPONSOR
Jennifer Touchette / Your P&rtner

ADDITIONAL SPONSORS
Tezrah
John Jack Photography

PARTICIPATING VENDORS
Amparo Fondita
Barkada Wine Bar
Compass Rose
Crush Dance Bar
JL Restaurant Group
Mi Vida
Tabard Inn

DC TASTE OF POINT 2025 HOST COMMITTEE: 

Back, left to right: Ed Glasscock, Kelly Horton, Zach Webber, Michael 
Edmonson, Celina Gerbic, Ryan Struyk, Dan King, Sam Loutfi, Jeremias 
Alverez; Front, left to right: Harjant Gill, Bo Billups, Celena Dyal  
Photo Credit: John Jack Photography 

Point Scholars and Alumni, from left to right: Harjant, Chanda, Jeremy, 
Michelle, Warren, Benjamin, Gabrielle, and Ashley.
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LA GRADUATION 
COCKTAIL RECEPTION 2025

Point Foundation hosted its annual Los Angeles 
Graduation Cocktail Reception on May 10, 2025, 
at The Andaz West Hollywood. Hosted by actor 
Daniel Franzese, the event brought together 
Point Board Members, Scholars, Alumni, staff, 
and supporters from the LA area.  

The speaking program included remarks from 
Point’s Chief Executive Officer Jorge Valencia 
and Board Members, Alma Derricks and 
Diana Greshtchuk. Featured scholar remarks 
were provided by Point Scholar Morgan who 
expressed gratitude for the support he received.  

Louis Barandiaran & Beck Groff 
Celso Cardenas 
Trevor Daley
Brian Dent 
Alma Derricks 
Glenn Evans & Calvin Poon 
Shelley Freeman & Joni Rim
Jenna Gambaro 
Diana Greshtchuk
Chris Go & Mark Scheider 
Jim Holmes 
Benjamin Kozub & Scott Golden 
Aaron Leifer 
Peter Lichtenthal & Dr. Perry Eisman 
Jorge & Sean McManus-Valencia
Jason Rudman & Alvin McCray 
Dr. Carl Streed, Jr. & Chad Rubalcaba  
Ryan Struyk 
James Williams & Marc Wenderoff

POINT FOUNDATION’S LA GRADUATION 
COCKTAIL RECEPTION HOST COMMITTEE

Diana Greshtchuk, Point Scholar Morgan, Alma Derricks, Daniel Franzese, Jorge Valencia 

Trevor Daley
EVENT SPONSOR
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$50,000 or more
Pete Nowalk  
Jerry & Diane Cunningham 
 
$25,000 - $49,999 
Brian & Leslie Baker 
David C. Kleiman 
Edward W. Snowdon, Jr. 
 
$10,000 - $24,999 
Anonymous (2) 
Gabriella Bensur 
Lorrin C. Brown 
Dr. James M. Campbell 
Janan Carter & Alan Carter 
Adam Coppoletti & Mark Rubnitz 
Trevor Daley 
Steven Levine 
Peter B. Lichtenthal & Dr. Perry Eisman 
Grant Miller & Tony Masiello 
Elliott Mitchell & Clark West 
Steven Oakey & Brent McGee 
Jason P. Oppenheim 
Peter S. Reichertz 
George Shardlow 
Yoncie Soto 
Larry Stites 
Hillary Super & Michele Sizemore 
Bill & Lisi Szymczyk 
Monika Wientzek 
Stefan J. Wysocki & Irwin H. Zolcover 
Anthony Robin Yu 
 
$5,000 - $9,999 
Michelle David Adams 
Thomas Ainora & Don Buchanan 
Joseph Bartush 
Don Bild 
Katie Brown 
Charles Browning & Robert D. Ellis 
Krystal & Landau Buissereth 
Dierck Casselman & Scott Van Hove 
Kevin Dannenberg 
Dr. David E. Dassey 
John R. Downey, MD, MPH & Bradford Hise 
Donald Drapeau 
Edward P. Dunn III 
John Fries 
Nance Frost 
C. Peter Garvey 
Tyson Geary 
John T. Green & Timothy Brown 
Jason Kalajainen 
Edward H. Kaplan 
Eddie Kolla 

Dr. Benjamin L. Kozub & Scott Golden 
Peter D. Lease & Edward J. Wood 
Dr. John Merey 
Leslie Nixon 
Mark E. Perrin 
Sid Puri 
T. Jeffrey Reid 
Rane Richardson 
Richard N. Sager & Family 
Mark Stevens & Mary Murphy 
Dr. Carl Streed, Jr. & Chad Rubalcaba 
Richard Szekely & Dr. Ann Louise Szekely 
Brian C. Trust 
Jeremy Vogel 
 
$2,500 - $4,999 
Anonymous (1) 
Lesley Anderson & Paula Zand 
Edwin Blackman 
John Bockelmann 
Stephen Brockman 
Janel Callon 
David Chie 
Judge Tom Chiola (Ret.) 
Kenneth Colen & Blaise Bonaventure 
William E. Coll 
Mr. Bradford D. Crowell, Jr. & Mr. Gary 

Koehler 
Michael Cu 
Stephen Donnarumma 
George L. Dornhoefer 
Glenn Evans & Calvin Poon 
Michael F. Ferguson 
Alan Galumbeck 
Gene Hawkins 
Dr. Kenneth Heger 
Roy Hom 
Paul Koenigsberg 
Laurence Leive 
Robert LoPrete & David P. Germaine 
Michael J. Lowe 
Gary Mammet 
James McNamara 
Tamara A. Menke 
Sara Mijares Del Fium 
Danny L. Moore 
Allan Nault & Robert Nance 
Angel L. Ortiz 
Greg Pappas & Kim Pappas 
Robert Pardue 
Seth Persily & McCree O'Kelley 
Michael Randall 
Wendell G. Reid 
Joel Roossin 
Rachel Ross 

Jason Rudman & Alvin McCray 
Norman Sandfield 
David Seaman & Hugh Faulkner, Jr. 
Dr. Paul So 
Wayne Sobon & Robert McDonald 
Dr. Kyle Spainhour 
Gerry Szeman 
Steven Toms 
George Vail 
Ronald G. Valdez 
Ryan Wootten 
Richard Ziegelasch & Patrick Campion 
David J. Zippel & Michael Johnston 
 
$1,000 - $2,499 
Anonymous (4) 
Ann Adams & Dr. Lise Alschuler 
Robert Adams 
Jill Adler & Dr. David Adler 
Rachael Aiken 
Mary Susan Ammann 
Marjorie Anderson 
George Arison 
Jan Aronson 
Jimmy Asci 
Dr. Don Bacigalupi & Dan Feder 
Steven & Jay Backhaus 
Greg Baldwin & Jose Castro 
Karl Baltes 
Rohan Barrett 
James Bartlett & Theodore Hax 
Sue Barton 
Neil Beecher 
Scott Benedict 
Dr. Jeremy Berge 
Drs. Susan & Barry Berman 
Aaron Betsky 
Paul Blake 
Cynthia Blanco 
Robert & Joshua Boarman 
Ryan Bond & Thomas Klockner 
Thomas J. Bonsaint 
Chris Boyle 
William J. Boyle 
Louis A. Bradbury & Ken Quay 
John R. Braun & Jay M. Stone 
Richard Brennan 
Dr. Mark Brissette 
Matthew Broad & Sara Llibre 
Thomas Broderick 
Linda Brooks 
Christopher A. Brouwer 
Robert Buchanan 
Larry W. Busching 
David Buss & David Larson 
Joseph Cacciola & Thomas Trykowski 
Stephen Cain 
Kate Carmichael
Thomas Carmichael 
Richard J. Cassese 
Margaret Cecchetti & Carla Javits 
Jeanne Chambers 
Yatin Chawathe 
Brian & Amy Cloughley 
Danielle Cocanougher 
Kelly Cochran 
Dr. Kenneth Cohen 
Michael Colantuono 
Dennis C. Condon 
Angela Conlon 
Johnston Connelly 

Donors to Point Foundation’s Annual Fund are a philanthropic 
group of dedicated individuals who recognize the importance 
of supporting the educational aspirations of LGBTQ+ and ally 
students to become impactful leaders in their lives, careers, and 
communities. The list of donors in this annual report reflects 
individual gifts to the Annual Fund totaling $1,000 or more received 
between July 1, 2024, and June 30, 2025. If you would like to update 
the way your name is currently listed, notify our development 
department at info@pointfoundation.org.

FUND THE FUTURE 
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Dennis M. Popeo, MD 
Alice Pulver & Don Pulver 
Charles Ranberg 
Joseph T. Realmuto, Jr. & Paul Korenberg 
Rachel Reither 
William Riegel 
Marc Rindner & Younjee Kim 
Gay A. Roane 
Marc Robbins 
Paul W. Roberts 
Eileen Amy Ryan 
Robert W. Rye & William Murphy 
Thomas Safran 
Shoaib Sajwani 
Eddie Santos 
Jack L. Sapolsky, MD &  

Richard H. Bordeaux 
Leslie Schafer 
John Scharffenberger 
Mark Scheider 
David & Bob Schneiderman 
Jay Schumacher 
Ken Schwartz 
Kenneth Scott 
Rudy Scott 
Sean P. Seamster 
Russ Selinger 
Barbara Sennello 
Miriam E. Sexton 
Dr. Starane Shepherd 
Joseph Shreve 
Christopher Simpson 
Dr. Rae Siporin 
Kenneth Smith 
Albert Gordon Smith & Joseph L. Castrovinci 
Randy & Geri Smith 
Ivia Somerville 
Francine Stein 
Louise Stephaich 
Angie Stine 
Thomas Stiyer 
Ryan Struyk 
Randall Styers 
Jeanine Taghon-Oleszczuk 
Katrina Tessicini 
William Thames 
Mathew S. Thoennes 
Jeanne Thomas & Wayne Auer 
Ty Robert Thornton 
Paul Tischer 
Scott Vaughan & Rene Amaral 
Sukey Wagner
Susan Wagner 
Doug Wasitis 
Marian Weaver 
Scott A. Webster & Peter Black 
Harold Weidman 
Dane Wells 
Roger F. Wery & Rolf DeVegt 
Professor William Wesbrooks & Dallett Norris 
Gary White & Jorge Villaseñor 
William Wilder & Charles Kelley 
Jeff Willard & Steve Mahan 
James Williams & Marc Wenderoff 
Kirk Willingham 
Alex Wilson 
Caren Rose Wishner 
Dr. Michael C. Wolf 
Bruce Wolfe & Mark E. Henderson 
Carol Young 
John S. Yuille 
Robert Yunich & Joanne Jablow 
Dawn A. Zemo & Stephanie Stehling 

Brian C. Cooper 
Joann Cooper 
David Cooper 
Eric Cooperman 
Eugene Cox 
Dr. Michael Coyne 
Claudia Cummings 
John Cummiskey 
Herman Curiel 
David T. Dalton & Chuck Powers 
Thomas Albert Daniels 
Douglas Daugherty 
Ann Day 
Tony DeFrancesco 
Rob Dellinger 
George Delyannis 
Brian C. Dent 
Rochelle A. Diamond & Barbara Belmont 
Richard Dlugos 
Dr. Daniel W. Dodgen 
Steven Dupre 
Dr. James Embrescia 
Dennis Esposito 
Damon Evans 
David J. Feldman 
James Fielding 
Tom Finegan 
Steven Forman 
Shelley Freeman & Joni Rim 
Evan C. Futterman & Lonnie Moon 
Kevin M. Gardner & Paul Morrell 
D. Grant Gilbert, MD 
Chris Go 
Barbara Goodman 
Craig Grantham 
Ellen Greene & Joseph Greene 
John Grozenski & Paul Hagenwinkel 
Douglas Guiles 
Alan Guño 
Robert S. Gurwin & John Rourke 
Robert A. Hacker 
Charles A. Haggerty 
Richard Hanson & David Cillo 
Harry H. Harkins, Jr. 
Ben Harman & Mark Ferrandini 
Robyn Hauck 
William C. Hein 
Heather Hemsley 
Joanne Herman 
Daniel M. Hess 
Darrel Hieber 
Bryan D. Hively 
Bill Ho & Bruce Stuart 
Leonora Horwin 
Kevin Hostetler & Joseph L. Walker 
Lawrence R. Hyer 
Dr. Susan Igdaloff 
Dr. Ross T. Jackson & Gary K. Barg
Michael J. Jeffrey 
Peter E. Jewell 
Leo Johnson 
Jason Johnston 
Dr. Blanding U. Jones & Michael V. English 
Jerry L. Jones 
Linda Joplin 
David K. Jordan 
Ross Josephson 
Richard Jungck 
Michael Kahle 
Miles Kahler & Dr. Steven Schwarz 
Thomas Kapfhamer & William Thompson 
Daniel S. Kaufman & Timothy W. Beaver 
Charles J. Kelly 

John Kempken 
Mary Jo Kennett 
Matt Kessler & Darren Doutt 
Guy W. Kirk 
Michael Klein 
Danielle Knight Giving Fund 
Robert A. Kohl & Clark Pellett 
Hollis Korn 
Kevin Koshar 
Matthias Kowalsky 
David Krinsky 
Sally A. Kurnick 
Dr. Ellis Langston 
Stephen Lazar & Michael Grazer 
Jodi & Christa LeGray 
Malia Lewis 
Eugene R. Leyval 
Thomas Libby 
Bruce C. Lindstrom 
Evan S. Lobel 
Robert Lobou 
D. Locklear 
James Lucas 
John Lucas 
Dr. Robert A. Lurie & Connie Lurie 
Steven Lutz 
Sarah Madey & Audrea Laffely 
Dennis Maloney 
James Martin 
Joaquin Martinez-Pizarro 
Lisa Maska 
Dr. Christopher Mathews & Robert Lehman 
Michael Matthews 
Sean McBride & Steven Cary 
Howard McCray 
Dr. Janet McDonald 
Mary R. McDonough 
James McGuire 
David McKinnis 
Jorge & Sean McManus-Valencia 
Gatsby Miller 
Audrey Miller 
Dan Moore 
Jeffrey H. Munger & Robert Whitman 
David & Nancy Napalo 
Thomas E. Nixon & Dan Sherbo 
Dr. Christopher Nizer 
Douglas W. Nock 
Andrew Noha 
Thomas Norris 
Brian O’Hea 
Dianne O'Connell 
Paul Offenbacher 
Richard J. Olesko 
Kevin C. O'Neill & Kevin J. Burns 
Jay Oppenheimer 
Diarmaid O'Sullivan 
Calen D. Ouellette 
Matthew Ouellette 
John Overbeck 
Charles Overbey 
Suzanne Palitz 
Michael Paradis 
Bonnie Park & Jackie Ryan 
Vinay Patel 
Ralph Pellecchio 
John G. Pence 
Donald Perdue 
Clay Petre 
Dean Pitchford & Michael Mealiffe 
Carole Pittelman 
Kip O. Plaisted 
Michael Plante 
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Anonymous (11) 
Mario Acosta-Velez 
Ann Adams & Dr. Lise Alschuler 
Christianah Akinsanmi 
William Allem 
Scott Arneson & Robert J. Coad 
Ricki Avant 
Shawn Bachan 
Robert Bader 
Roy Badger 
Susan Bailey-Lang 
Brandon Baker 
Frank Barone 
Rohan Barrett 
Leah Bartell 
Lauren Beach 
Wendy Beardsley 
Laima Bendel 
Ann Berger & Vic Berger 
Diane Bertrand 
Arnold Thomas Bigger 
Geoff Birchfield 
Brian Bogert 
Charles Bonstelle & Sandra Bonstelle 
Doug Booher 
Gregory Bowne & Mark Staloff 
Robert K. Boyle 
Chris Boyle & Cole Moir 
Micheal Breitner 
Erin Brennan Flores 
Tim A. Bresnahan 
Alton Brisker 
M. Bennet Broner 
Oleg Brovender 
Melinda Brown 
Paul Browne & Christopher Dona 
Charles Browning & Robert D. Ellis 
Halle Buescher 
Adam Bult 
Sean Burke 
Dr. Steven Cannell & John Colicelli 
Lynne Carlson 
William Castleman 
Henry Cedars 
Lieutenant Cesar Cepeda 
David Chie 
Wei-Chun Chin 
Jessica Chiriboga 
Gina-Kamas Choi 
William Coen 
Bob Cohn 
Marcus Cone 
Amy Coombs & Garth Coombs 
Brian C. Cooper 
Andreas Copes 
Matthew Costello 

The Dean’s List is Point Foundation’s monthly giving community. Monthly giving 
helps ensure a steady source of funding for Point. This program is customizable 
to each donor’s chosen amount and payment method. Monthly donors support 
Point Scholars year-round, receive a custom monthly newsletter, and help Point 
shape the future. 

THE DEAN’S LIST

Dr. John & Frank Crawford-Spinelli 
Adam Crowley 
Alán Cruz 
Claudia Cummings & Evelyn Heinbach 
Ronald Curtin 
Kevin Dannenberg 
Virginia A. D'Antonio & Karen Griswold 
Dr. David E. Dassey 
Timothy B. Davis 
Rick Davis 
Tres Davis 
Jeffrey De Korte 
Arati de la Roziere 
Frank De Luccia 
Debra Dean 
John Dempsey 
James Denzler 
Michael Derison 
Bill Devers 
Dominick Dicerbo-Siska 
Eli Dicker 
Nick Donlea 
John R. Downey, MD, MPH &  

Bradford Hise, JD 
Celena Dyal 
Martin Erwin 
Nina Fabiano 
Anthony Faulise 
Mel L. Ferrara 
Edward Fink 
Walter Foery & Ransom Wilson 
Heather Foley 
Michael Foley 
Rodney P. Foster 
Jeremy Frank 
Michael Fromm 
Evan C. Futterman & Lonnie Moon 
Claire Gallagher 
Samy Galvez de Leon 
Jay Gamble 
Anne Gardner 
David Garza 
Edward C. Gentzler III 
Ben Gibbs 
Elise Gideon 
D. Grant Gilbert, MD 
Dan Goggin 
Ellen Goldberg 
Preston Green 
Lee C. Griesbach & David Miller 
Adam Grimaldi 
John Grozenski & Paul Hasenwinkel 
Bruce Haas 
Robert A. Hacker 
GayRealEstate.com 
LC Hansen 

Erin Harper 
Ronald Harris 
Ryan Hatton 
Mark Hawkins 
Dr. Chanel Heermann & Kaylen Helgason 
Dr. Kenneth Heger 
Joe Heilman 
Heidi Hightower 
John Edward Hill & Luis Laviena 
Sophia Hill 
Joseph Hinton 
Shay Hitchcock 
Jean Hodgins 
Kevin Hudson 
Grace Huntley 
Walt Huston 
Martha Ingols 
Danny Ingram 
Rich Ingram & Annoica Ingram 
Patrick Jackson 
Owen Johnson 
Deirdre A Jones-Warfield 
Maurice Karpman 
Neal Kass 
Charles Kelly 
Chris Kent 
John Ketchens 
Guy Kirk 
Danielle Knight Giving Fund 
Matthias Kowalsky 
Cyd La Luz 
Mark Labbett 
Monica Lavery 
Jeremy Lawrence 
Stephen Lazar & Michael Grazer 
Kacia Lee 
Jodi & Christa LeGray 
Lauren Levy 
Malia Lewis 
Ray Libman 
Carolyn Lindley & Hena Schommer 
Bruce C. Lindstrom 
D. Locklear 
Michael Loizzi 
Marianne Lonati 
David Loomis 
Peter & Ryan Lopez-Flores 
Norman Luke 
Isabela Lund 
Sequoia Lundy 
Jason Macario 
Geoffrey Macdonald 
Ronald Madson 
Mary A Mark 
Katherine Markham 
Brian Marrero 
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Ross Mathy 
Eric McCool 
Janet McCreery 
Virginia D. McCulloh & Nancy J. Kohlreiter 
Johnnie McDowell 
Michael McGrade 
Michael McLaughlin 
Mark G. McManus 
Randall McNames & Victor Kazakevich 
Charles McWeeney 
Andreas Melinat 
Gatsby Miller 
Jonathan Mitchell 
Jamie A. Montoya 
David Morris 
Rodney Morrison 
Neil Murray 
Christine Nadeau 
David Naegele 
Alexander Nevarez 
Henry Ng 
Alexandre Nhancale 
Dr. Christopher Nizer 
Jay Oppenheimer 
Jo Oppenheimer 
Scott Orrell 
Miranda Paley 
Ethan Park 
Stephen Pearson 
Susan Peck 
Eddie Pelto 
Kenneth M. Peoples & William J. Duffy 
Gavin Perdue 
Lauren Phillips 
Stephen J. Pitts 
Kip O. Plaisted 
Mitchell Plave 
Dennis M. Popeo, MD 
Cesar Portillo 
Robert G. Powell, Ph.D. 
Pride Socks 

Ewan Qian 
Maria Reagin 
Jacob Reed 
Rachel Reither 
David Richeh 
Elizabeth Richter 
Marc Rindner & Younjee Kim 
Jim Rinefierd 
Todd Rinehart 
Nicole M. Rizzuto, PhD 
Forrest Rode 
William Rodgers 
Joel Roossin 
Scott Rosenzweig 
Gregory Ross 
Andrew Royer 
Mark Rumpler 
Eileen Amy Ryan 
Keith Sabin 
Wayne Scheck 
Ally Schmidt 
Bridget Schmidt 
Jay Schumacher 
Ken Schwartz 
Dr. Amy Allen Sekhar & Dr. Jeevan Sekhar 
Diana J. Sharkey & Cathy J. Holbrook 
Valerie Shea 
Scott Sheidlower 
Teresa Shelley 
Ian Shin & Peter Hill 
Jessica Shively 
Bruce Simmons 
Ashlyn Smith 
Cheryl Smith & Nancy Halas  
Brandon Smith-Daigle 
Dr. Clayton W. Snell 
Ron Somers 
Frederick Speers 
Cassidy Speyers 
Glenn Stover 
Dr. Carl Streed, Jr. & Chad Rubalcaba 

Larry Stuckey II 
Linda Sughrue 
Carolyn Sunseri 
Philip M. Tchou 
Dr. Markus Thiel 
This Girl Walks Into a Bar 
This Girl Walks Into a Bar: Mixers + Snacks 
Albert Thompson 
Ty Robert Thornton 
Charles Timbrell 
Blaine Tisdale 
David E. Todd 
Jennifer Torrance 
Geraldine Torres Santiago 
Thomas Tuozzo 
John L. Vancott 
Diane M. Wales 
Jennie Walker 
Thomas E. Walker 
Joseph Weber 
David Weir & Shawn Sei 
Jeffry Weisman & Andrew Fisher 
Michael Weymer 
Suzanne Whatley 
Dr. Mary Wheat 
David Whitesell 
William Wilder & Charles Kelley 
Jeanette Wiley 
Ronald Willett 
Ryne Wilson 
Ronald Wisla 
Andrew Wolf 
Neil Woodward 
Charles Woolley 
Ryan Wootten 
Kevin Wright 
Stefan J. Wysocki & Irwin H. Zolcover 
Robert G. Young & Mario Gallego 
Susan Young 
John Young 
Wesley Younger 
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Philanthropic corporations and foundations find many opportunities to support Point:  
funding scholarships; sponsoring an event or conference; underwriting a program; participating 
in corporate matching gift programs; providing Point Scholars with internship and employment 
opportunities; or participating in our Mentoring Program. Teaming with Point provides a way for 
corporations and foundations to invest in diverse communities, youth, and education. For more 
information, please contact info@pointfoundation.org. 

CORPORATIONS AND FOUNDATIONS

$500,000 or more
Wells Fargo

$200,000 – $499,999
Apollo Opportunity Foundation
CBRE
The Walt Disney Company Foundation

$100,000 – $199,999
Coach, Inc
The Coca-Cola Foundation
Synchrony Bank
Victoria's Secret & Co.

$50,000 – $99,999
The Barbara Epstein Foundation
Edwin Barbey Charitable Trust
CNA Foundation 
FedEx Corporation
David H. & Barbara M. Jacobs Foundation
JCDRP Family Foundation
The Louis L. Borick Foundation
PA Foundation
Permira Foundation

$25,000 – $49,999
& Juliet
Dolce&Gabbana USA, Inc
MUFG Union Bank
NBCUniversal
Philz Coffee, Inc
The Phluid Phoundation
Sally Hansen
TIAA

$10,000 – $24,999
Ackerman Foundation
Alamo Drafthouse Cinema
The Annenberg Foundation
Creative Artists Agency
BECU
The Susan A. and Donald P. Babson 

Charitable Foundation

$5,000 – $9,999
Build Out Alliance INC
Byer Foundation
Cheryl A. & John M. O'Meara Charitable 

Foundation, Inc.

Ernst & Young Foundation
The Estée Lauder Companies
Gates Foundation
Guidehouse LLP
Locus Robotics Corp
SAVE Foundation
St. Vincent DePaul Foundation, Inc.
Sempra Energy Foundation
The Stanley E. Hanson Foundation
Tennacity LLC
Voya Financial

$2,500 – $4,999
Assured Guaranty Corp
Balgley Family Foundation
Century Housing Corporation
Gilead Sciences
The Philadelphia Foundation
Visa, Inc. - Matching Gifts

$1,000 – $2,499
America's Charities
Apple Matching Gifts Program
BI Worldwide
The Capital Group Companies
Duolingo
Give Lively Foundation Inc
Google Gift Matching Program
Green Brick Foundation
John Rodger JR Foundation Inc
Knapp Family Foundation
Lesbian Citizens
NVIDIA
PayPal Giving Fund
Renaissance Charitable
The Society for Senior Gay and  

Lesbian Citizens
State Street Matching Gift Program
Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.

IN KIND
Amparo Fondita
Barkada Wine Bar
Black Seed Bagels
Catskill Mountain Shakespeare Company
Compass Rose Bar & Kitchen
Condor Chocolates
Crush Dance Bar
DJ Tezrah
Michael Edmondson
The Estée Lauder Companies
Freddie’s Beach Bar & Restaurant
Emily Hyland
JL Restaurant Group
John Jack Photography
Little Gay Pub
Miss Pixie’s
Mi Vida
Mosaic Theater
Please Bring Chips
Red Bear Brewing Company
Room & Board
Shakespeare Theater Company
SUPERGAY
Tabard Inn
Terah Wine Co.
Jennifer Touchette
Uber
United Airlines
Your P&rtner

mailto:info@pointfoundation.org
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The Annual Report presents a summary of 
Point Foundation’s financial activity and 
financial position for the fiscal year ended 
June 30, 2025.

REVENUE, GAINS AND SUPPORT

Contributions & Other Income  $8,000,682 

In-Kind Contributions  $133,217 

Special Events Return (Net)  $30,526 

Investment Return (Net)  $1,661,677 

Total Revenue, Gains and Support  $9,826,102 

ASSETS

Cash and Investments  $25,459,491 

Contributions Receivable, 
Prepaids and Other Assets

 $974,731 

Property and Equipment (Net)  $53,512 

Total Assets  $26,487,734 

EXPENSES

Program Services:

Scholarship and Scholar Support  $3,919,232 

Leadership Conferences and Training  $1,819,526 

Scholar Selections  $666,655 

Total Program Services  $6,405,413 

Management and General $562,238 

Fundraising and Development  $592,386 

Total Expenses  $7,560,037 

Change in Net Assets  $2,266,065 

Net Assets - Beginning Of Year  $23,596,633 

Net Assets - End Of Year  $25,862,698 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Total Liabilities  $625,036 

NET ASSETS

Without Donor Restrictions  $9,260,328 

With Donor Restrictions  $16,602,370 

Total Net Assets  $25,862,698 

Total Liabilities and Net Assets  $26,487,734 

This year’s audit was performed by GHJ&, 700 S. 
Flower St., Suite 3300, Los Angeles, CA 90017. Point 
received an unqualified opinion. An independent 
Auditor’s Report, including the complete Financial 
Statements for the year ended June 30, 2025, 
and the Federal Tax Form 990 may be requested 
from info@pointfoundation.org or found at 
pointfoundation.org/about/annual-reports. 

We are grateful for our  
amazing Board of Directors  
and staff without whom none 
of our work would be possible. 

To learn more about our Board  
Click here

For a listing of our staff 
Click here

Statement of Activities Statement of Financial Position

FINANCIALS

http://pointfoundation.org/thepoint/boards
https://pointfoundation.org/about/staff
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Michelle David Adams 
Cornelius, NC 
Wells Fargo 
  
Gabriella Bensur 
New York, NY 
Wiggin and Dana LLP 
  
Andrew Caravella 
New York, NY 
AC3 Ventures 
  
Glenn Evans 
New York, NY 
The Estée Lauder  
Companies Inc. 
  
Jenna Gambaro  
Los Angeles, CA 
CAA 
  
Celina Gerbic 
Washington, DC 
School for Friends 
  
Chris Go 
Los Angeles, CA 
equalpride 
  
Diana Greshtchuk 
Redondo Beach, CA 
Renewable Resources  
Group LLC 
  
Ben Harman 
Newburyport, MA 
Owl Labs 
  
Jim Holmes 
Playa del Rey, CA 
Clyde & Co 
  
Alexia Korberg 
Montclair, NJ 
Her Justice 
  

Ben Kozub 
Ross, CA 
CymaBay Therapeutics

Peter Lease
Miami, FL
Retired
 
Aaron Leifer
San Francisco, CA
Retired
 
Peter Lichtenthal
New York, NY
Pioneering Business Leadership
 
Michael Matthews
Peachtree Corners, GA
Synchrony
 
Marnie Merriam
Princeton, NJ
Ex-Slack, DocuSign, Salesforce
 
Christopher Nizer
Berkeley, CA
Sound Precision  
Chiropractic Center
 
Calen Ouellette
Vancouver, WA
Clark College Foundation
 
Mark Perrin
Seattle, WA
Watermark Estate Management 
Services
 
Seth Persily
Atlanta, GA
Persily & Associates PC
 
Jerry Rojas
Los Angeles, CA
JRo Collective
 

Jason Rudman
Sherman Oaks, CA
BECU

Melisse Shaban
Raleigh, NC
Aramore Skincare
 
Carl Streed
Boston, MA
Boston Medical Center + Fenway 
Institute
 
Hillary Super
New York, NY
Victoria’s Secret & Co.
 
Paul Thomas
Miami Beach, FL
Consultant
 
Ronald Valdez
Los Angeles, CA
Hamilton Selway Fine Art
 
Ryan Wootten
Kissimmee, FL
PwC
 
Anthony Yu
New York, NY
Renaissance Technologies

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2024–2025

To see Board Leadership, Board of 
Trustees, Corporate Advisory Board, 
Emeritus Board, Honorary Board, 
and Educational Advisory Board 
members click here.

http://pointfoundation.org/thepoint/boards


@pointfoundation

Office: 	      833-887-6462
Toll-free:   866-33-POINT
Email: 	       info@pointfoundation.org

Contact Us

Stay Connected

F O U N DAT I O N
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THE LGBTQ+ AND ALLY SCHOLARSHIP FUND




